
 
OMES-FORM-CP-075  Rev. 03/2020 PAGE 1 OF 2 

 

 
This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract. 

 

 

 
All awarded suppliers have agreed to a one-year renewal which revises the contract 
term to include: 

05/20/2021 through 05/19/2022 
 

Crafco and SealMaster has also requested price increases as indicated on the PS 
Contract. 
 
 
Crafco, Inc. Dustin Enterprises Inc DBA SealMaster 
6165 W Detroit Street 1628 S Kelham Ave 
Chandler, AZ  85226 OKC, OK  73129 
Contact: Angie Hoaglin Contact:  Dustin Brasier 
Phone:  480-505-8050 Phone:  405-200-1992 
Email:  angie.hoaglin@crafco.com  Email:  dbrasier@sealmasterokc.com  
Vendor ID# 0000481562 Vendor ID# 0000514610 
Contract: 0--5806 Contract:  0-5963 
  
  
 (Continued on Page 2) 
  

 

 Statewide Contract  
Addendum 

Statewide Contract #:  SW0816 
PeopleSoft Contract ID:  See Below 

Contract Title:  Joint/Crack Sealant for Highways 
Contract Issuance Date:  05/20/2020 

Contract Supplier:  See Below 
                  Addendum # 3 

 

             Addendum Date: 03/31/2021 
  

OMES Point of Contact:  

        Contracting Officer:  Lisa Bradley 

Phone Number: 405-522-4480 
E-mail address:  Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov  

  

Addendum Information:  

mailto:angie.hoaglin@crafco.com
mailto:dbrasier@sealmasterokc.com
mailto:Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov


 
OMES-FORM-CP-075  Rev. 03/2020 PAGE 2 OF 2 

 

  
  
JLT Contracting, LLC Keystone Services, Inc. 
PO Box 81 PO Box 218 
Cushing, OK  74023 Bixby, OK  74008 
Contact:  John Lechtenberg Contact:  John Sherment 
Phone:  405-880-0445 Phone:  918-366-4578 
Email:  Johnl@provalue.com  Email:  keystone@olp.net  
Vendor ID# 0000505963 Vendor ID# 0000073669 
Contract: 0-5807 Contract 0-5804 

 
 

 

mailto:Johnl@provalue.com
mailto:keystone@olp.net

	Statewide Contract 

